Richardsville Gas Company, Inc.

P.O. Box 9675

Bowling Green, KY 42102

(270) 842-9491

September 21, 2015

RECEIVED

SEP 23 2015

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Mr. Jeff Derouen

Executive Director

Public Service Commission

Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE: Richardsville Gas Company shut down procedures

Dear Sir:

0015-99

Listed below are the following steps we will take to shut down Richardsville Gas Company.

- 1. Turn off gas at the well
- 2. Remove regulating equipment and cap any open lines
- 3. Remove meters and regulators at the customer locations
- 4. Purge all gas lines on the system with air
- 5. Cap or plug open lines at customer locations
- 6. Remove all signage

Respectfully,

Glenn Miller, President

Joan Miller, Vice President

Richardsvilla Gas Co., Inc. P.O. Box 9675 Bowling Groon, KY 42102 NASHVILLE TN 3700 31 AUG 2015 PN 4 L

Richardsville Gas Co. J. O. Box 9695 Bowling Green, KY 4210,

42102967575

- Որվիինիիկինինինինինինինինին հուների

Richardsville Gas Company Inc. 110 Campbell Lane Bowling Green KY 42101

August 27, 2015

To The Customers of Richardsville Gas Company:

As most of you have already heard, the Public Service Commission of Kentucky has issued their ruling concerning their investigation to require Richardsville Gas Company Incorporated to cease operations. Per their ruling, we must cease operation by October 31, 2015: We must present them with a plan for disconnection and abandonment of the system within 20 days of their ruling.

To give our customers amble time to secure an alternative heating source, we plan to shut down the system the week of October 26-30, 2015.

For those of you who chose to utilize propane as your fuel source, we at Miller's Bottled Gas will perform the work at our cost and the labor rate at $\frac{1}{2}$ of the regular labor rate. Please feel free to contact us at (270) 842-9427 to schedule your free estimate.

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation in this matter.

Regards,

Glenn and Joan Miller